
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw W65 (1)
Judge: 

Tamara Danilova RUS San Sebastian, ESP 28.08.05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 37.62

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  26.03.23  13:45:02

End: 26.03.23  14:50:00

1 3988 Carol FINSRUD W65 29.80United States of America

2 2144 Daina AMOSOVA W65 25.23Latvia

3 3601 Mercedes RIBELLES W65 24.80Spain

4 515 Siv KARLSTRÖM W65 24.23Finland

5 2369 Live BÅSEN W65 24.02Norway

6 3007 Czesława STEPNIEWSKA W65 22.96Poland

7 3913 Iryna ZOZULIA W65 22.53Ukraine

8 93 Jill TAYLOR W65 21.29Australia

9 1096 Barbara SCHLOSSER W65 21.27Germany

10 396 Ema RYCKOVA W65 20.92Czech Republic

11 1184 Ute WOLF-SCHIRUSKA W65 18.27Germany

12 3603 DEL RIO Mª De Los Ángeles RODRIGUEZ W65 16.99Spain

13 2356 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W65 16.70Netherlands

14 289 Sandy TURNEY W65 15.35Canada

15 4125 Darcy SMITH W65 13.30United States of America

I II III IV V VI

x 29.43 x 29.80 x xCarol FINSRUD

x 25.23 x x x xDaina AMOSOVA

x 24.80 x 22.58 23.65 xMercedes RIBELLES

21.28 x 23.81 24.23 22.58 xSiv KARLSTRÖM

x 22.28 22.76 23.08 23.76 24.02Live BÅSEN

22.38 22.96 x x 22.36 xCzesława STEPNIEWSKA

22.53 21.74 x x x 22.17Iryna ZOZULIA

19.94 21.29 20.58 20.37 20.37 19.28Jill TAYLOR

x 19.46 21.27Barbara SCHLOSSER

20.07 20.88 20.92Ema RYCKOVA

x 18.27 17.67Ute WOLF-SCHIRUSKA

16.48 x 16.99DEL RIO Mª De Los Ángeles RO

16.70 x 16.54Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET

x x 15.35Sandy TURNEY

12.55 13.30 12.40Darcy SMITH
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W65
1 Final Carol FINSRUD United States of America 29.801

2 Final Daina AMOSOVA Latvia 25.232

3 Final Mercedes RIBELLES Spain 24.803

4 Final Siv KARLSTRÖM Finland 24.234

5 Final Live BÅSEN Norway 24.025

6 Final Czesława STEPNIEWSKA Poland 22.966

7 Final Iryna ZOZULIA Ukraine 22.537

8 Final Jill TAYLOR Australia 21.298

9 Final Barbara SCHLOSSER Germany 21.279

10 Final Ema RYCKOVA Czech Republic 20.9210

11 Final Ute WOLF-SCHIRUSKA Germany 18.2711

12 Final DEL RIO Mª De Los Ángeles RODRIGUEZ Spain 16.9912

13 Final Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET Netherlands 16.7013

14 Final Sandy TURNEY Canada 15.3514

15 Final Darcy SMITH United States of America 13.3015
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